
DELAWARE FEDERATION 
OF GARDEN CLUBS, INC. 
Appointed Standing Committees Chairmen 2021-2023


Awards Marian Simpson
120 Portcawl Court, Avondale, Pa  19311
mariansimpson@verizon.net
(610) 268-2731

Club Programs Marjorie Crosts
818 Union Church Road, Townsend, DE  19734
macrosts@aol.com
(302) 376-5711

Environment/Conservation/ Suzanne D. Smith
Legislation 441 Woodstock Lane, Wilmington, DE  19808

suzannedsmith@gmail.com
(302) 743-0315

Finance Ginny Cardona
146 Dantes Drive, Hockessin, DE  19707
mgckcard@aol.com
(302) 239-8535

Garden Therapy Carol Johnson
30665 River Road, Laurel, DE  19956
cgjohnson411@gmail.com
(302) 639-2942

Fundraising Wanda Davis
32 Pine Reach, Rehoboth, DE  19971
wsdavis2@verizon.net
(302) 227-9194

Historian Lee Blackwood
102 East Side Drive, Rehoboth Beach, De 19971
simdelish@gmail.com
(410) 353-2134
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Horticulture Marge Huntzinger
36 John Andrews Drive, Harrington, DE  19952
mchuntzinger@yahoo.com
(571) 355-3453

Membership Lisa Arni
35548 Coastal Highway, Fenwick, DE  19944
LMA2010@verizon.net
(302) 537-6238

Newsletter Editor/Publicity Judy Dayhoff
38186 Roy Creek Lane, Selbyville, DE  19975
judy@dayhoff.org
(302) 988-2061

Scholarship Elva Davidson
31136 Cheltenham Road, Lewes, DE  19958
elvadavid@aol.com
(302) 645 7677

Website/Social Media Sandra M Fitt
14428 Allee Lane, Lewes, De 19958
fitt.consulting@gmail.com
(703) 981-3007

Youth Activities Judith Devine
30 Winding Carriage Lane, Dover, DE  19904
devineairedale@aol.com
(610) 322-9994

Joan Henry
164 Country Club Drive, Dover, DE  19904 
jhreads@hotmail.com
(908) 599-7268
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DELAWARE FEDERATION 
OF GARDEN CLUBS, INC. 
Appointed Special Committees Chairmen 2021-2023


Blue Star Memorial Vickie L Carmean
38 Ebb Tide Cove, Fenwick Island, De  19944
vlcarmean@verizon.net
(302) 539 3532

Families of the Fallen Regina Brown 
Memorial Garden 116 N. Main Street, Smyrna, De 19977
Dover Air Force Base delasilver@comcast.net

(302) 670-8333

President’s Project Elizabeth Kramarck
153 Taylor’s Bridge Road, Townsend, De 19734
Kramarea@msn.com
(302) 378-2088

Virtual Resource Chair Oksana Hoey
38840 Oyster Catcher Dr., Ocean View, De 19970
ogh54103@gmail.com
(202) 330-2331

Appointed DFGC Representatives 2021-2023 

Delaware Judges Council Marty Rushlow
501 West 21st  Street, Wilmington, DE  19802
Mrush11246@verizon.net
(302) 654-8629

Delaware Nature Society Joy Ericson
     903 Barley Drive, Greenville, DE  19807

jelericson@aol.com
(302) 475-1777

Delaware Center for Marybeth Johns  
Horticulture 11 Spring Meadow Lane, Hockessin, DE  19707

marybjohns@gmail.com
(302) 235-2224 or (302) 345-6301
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